EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA - 12 Weeks Ended March 22, 2013 and March 23, 2012   A-8

Adjusted Net Income and Adjusted Earnings Per Share - Diluted, Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted Development Margin - 2013 Outlook   A-9

2013 Adjusted Free Cash Flow Outlook   A-10

2013 Normalized Adjusted Free Cash Flow Outlook  A-11

Non-GAAP Financial Measures   A-12

Interim Consolidated Balance Sheets   A-14

Interim Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows   A-15

MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

PRESS RELEASE SCHEDULES

QUARTER 1, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

As Reported As Adjusted As Reported As Adjusted

12 Weeks Ended Other 12 Weeks Ended 12 Weeks Ended Other 12 Weeks Ended
March 22, 2013 Charges March 22, 2013  March 23, 2012 Charges March 23, 2012

Revenues

Sale of vacation ownership products   140$   -$   140$   134$   -$   134$

Resort management and other services   56 - 56 54 - 54

Financing   33 - 33 36 - 36

Rental   63 - 63 56 - 56

Other   6 - 6 6 - 6

Cost reimbursements   91 - 91 90 - 90

Total revenues   389 - 389 376 - 376

Expenses

Cost of vacation ownership products   44 - 44 48 - 48

Marketing and sales   74 (1) 73 74 - 74

Resort management and other services   42 - 42 44 - 44

Financing   5 - 5 6 - 6

Rental   56 - 56 48 - 48

Other   4 - 4 2 - 2

General and administrative   21 - 21 19 - 19

Organizational and separation related 1 (1) - 2 (2) -

Litigation settlement (1) 1 - - - -

Interest   11 - 11 13 - 13

Royalty fee   13 - 13 13 - 13

Cost reimbursements   91 - 91 90 - 90

Total expenses   361 (1) 360 359 (2) 357

Gains and other income   1 - 1 - - -

Income before income taxes   29 1 30 17 2 19

Provision for income taxes   (11) - (11) (8) (1) (9)
Net income   18$   1$   19$   9$   1$   10$

Earnings per share - Basic   0.52$   0.56$   0.25$   0.28$

Earnings per share - Diluted   0.50$   0.54$   0.24$   0.27$

Basic Shares 35.2 35.2 34.0 34.0

Diluted Shares 36.6 36.6 35.7 35.7

As Reported As Reported

12 Weeks Ended 12 Weeks Ended
March 22, 2013 March 23, 2012

Contract Sales 156$   154$

  Denotes non-GAAP financial measures.  Please see schedules A-12 and A-13 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative financial measures and limitations on their use.

NOTE:   We have restated 2012 Cost reimbursements to correct a prior period misstatement.

(In millions, except per share amounts)

A-1

MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

12 Weeks Ended March 22, 2013 and March 23, 2012

As Reported As Adjusted As Reported As Adjusted

12 Weeks Ended Other 12 Weeks Ended 12 Weeks Ended Other 12 Weeks Ended
March 22, 2013 Charges March 22, 2013  March 23, 2012 Charges March 23, 2012

Revenues

Sale of vacation ownership products   126$   -$   126$   114$   -$   114$

Resort management and other services   50 - 50 49 - 49

Financing   31 - 31 34 - 34

Rental   59 - 59 52 - 52

Other   6 - 6 6 - 6

Cost reimbursements   81 - 81 82 - 82

Total revenues   353 - 353 337 - 337

Expenses

Cost of vacation ownership products   40 - 40 41 - 41

Marketing and sales   64 - 64 60 - 60

Resort management and other services   36 - 36 39 - 39

Rental   51 - 51 42 - 42

Other   4 - 4 2 - 2

Litigation settlement (1) 1 - - - -

Royalty fee   1 - 1 1 - 1

Cost reimbursements   81 - 81 82 - 82

Total expenses   276 1 277 267 - 267

Gains and other income   1 - 1 - - -

Segment financial results 78$   (1)$   77$   70$   -$   70$

As Reported As Reported

12 Weeks Ended 12 Weeks Ended
March 22, 2013 March 23, 2012

Contract Sales 143$   134$

  Denotes non-GAAP financial measures.  Please see schedules A-12 and A-13 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative financial measures and limitations on their use.